

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

Issued: Tuesday, April 18, 2023

## **Event Address & Location**

Shakopee High School Studio Theatre
(Main Entrance)
100 17th Ave
Shakopee, MN 55379
Invite Only
(Non-Students/Family)
A state issued ID will be
required upon entry into the
Main Office. A visitor badge
must be present at all times.

## **Lead Contact:**

Tiffany Olson,
Director of Communications &
Strategic Development
Shakopee Public Schools
tolson@shakopee.k12.mn.us
952.496.5991



## Academies of Shakopee - Shakopee High School to Host the Minnesota State High School League (MSHSL) Visual Arts Festival

**WHAT:** On April 21st, Shakopee High School is hosting the Minnesota State High School League (MSHSL) Visual Art Festival, which is the largest regional art competition in Minnesota.

Shakopee Public Schools High School students in the <u>Academies of</u>
<u>Shakopee</u> Arts & Communications Academy will not only exhibit artwork, but serve as hosts to students, teachers and judges from around the State.

The Academies of Shakopee is only one of two schools in the State of Minnesota to provide an Academy model.

WHEN: Friday, April 21, 2023

- 12:30 1:30pm Gallery Viewing
- 1:30 2:00pm Awards Ceremony

**PHOTOS & MEDIA:** Photos, interviews and/or video may be taken inside the Studio Theatre during the Gallery Viewing only.